
October 1, 2023, 26th Sunday in Ordinary Time 
The Month of October is dedicated to the Rosary 

 

Holy Mass and Devotions Schedule  

  
Sunday, Oct 1, the 26th Sunday in Ordinary Time  

  
Confessions: 8:55 AM -9:15 AM 

Holy Mass in the Cathedral : 9:30 AM 
Holy Mass at St. Anthony : 11:30 AM 
No Mass at St. Alphonsus – Father leaves for clergy 
assembly. 
 
Monday, Oct. 2,  The Holy Guardian Angels 
  
Holy Mass – No Mass Today Clergy Assembly 

  
Tuesday, Oct 3, 2023, 
 

Holy Mass – No Mass Today Clergy Assembly 

  

Wednesday, Oct. 4, 2023 St. Francis of Assisi 
 

Holy Mass – No Mass Today Clergy Assembly 

 

Thursday, Oct. 5, 2023, St. Faustina Kowalska, 
Virgin 

  
Holy Mass – No Mass Today Clergy Assembly 

 

Friday, Oct. 6, 2023, St. Bruno, Priest, Blessed 
Marie Rose Durocher, Virgin 
  
Holy Mass – No Mass Today Clergy Assembly 

No Adoration Today 
  

Saturday, Oct. 7, 2023, Our Lady of The Rosary 
 

No morning Mass or Confessions today 
    

Vigil Mass:  October 7th,  Vigil Mass, the 27th   

Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 

Confeesion at St. Thèrése—1:00 PM 

Holy Mass at St. Thèrése—2:00 PM 

Holy Mass at St. Francis de Sales—6:00 PM 

 

October 8th,  27th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

  

Confessions: 8:55 AM – 9:15 AM 

Holy Mass in the Cathedral - 9:30 AM 

Holy Mass at St. Anthony – 11:30 PM 

Holy Mass at St. Alphonsus – 1:15 PM 

 Holy Mass Intentions This Week 

 
Monday, Oct 2, 2023: No Mass Today 
Tuesday, Oct 3, 2023: No Mass Today 
Wednesday, Oct 4, 2023: No Mass Today 
Thursday. Oct 5, 2023 No Mass Today  
Friday, Oct 6, 2023:  No Mass Today 
Saturday, Oct 7, 2023: No Mass Today 
 
Vigil Mass, Saturday October 7, 2023 
 

Acolyte: Tom Norton       
Lector:  Dawn Coles 
Extra-ordinary Ministers: Roger Coles, Ellie Woydziak 
Altar Servers: Tritan Belavic, Evolet Belavic 
Sacristan: Dawn Coles  Usher:  Tim Delsman 
 

Mass Schedule: Sunday, October 8, 2023 
 

Acolyte: JR Vela     
Lector:  Greg Woydziak 
Extra-ordinary Ministers:Sony Vela, Joe Hayes 
Altar Servers: Regina Luna, Axel Marvin 
Sacristan: Greg Woydziak  Usher: David Rioux 

Readings for Holy Mass This Week 
 

Oct 2  Zechariah 8:1-8  Matthew 18:1-5, 10 

Oct 3  Zechariah 8:20-23  Luke 9:51-56 

Oct 4         Nehemiah 2:1-8  Luke 9:57-62 

Oct 5     Nehemiah 8:1-4a, 5-6, 7b-12  Luke 10:1-12 

Oct 6  Baruch 1:15-22  Luke 10:13-16 

Oct 7  Baruch 4:5-12, 27-29  Luke 10:17-24 

     

Collections:  September 24, 2023 

SFDSC Offertory $ 6247.00 
 
SOC: $ 615.00 

 PAC: $ 50.00  Food Bank: $ 160.00 
 Needy: $ 140.00 

 
Stairs 
Hall 

$ 50.00 
50.00 

 
        

St. Therese: Offertory: $ 130.00  Food Bank: $  
25.00 

Needy: $   SOC $ 50.00 
 PAC: $   CCC $  
        

 


